

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
BIDTABS**

WBS: 35871.3.FD3  
 ROUTE: Landscape Planting along Timber Drive East Extension  
 COUNTY: Wake  
 DESCRIPTION: U-4703

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Ingle & Son		ALM Contracting		Staniel Key Landscaping		Mots Landscaping		Southern Garden	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Carpinus caroliniana 'CCSQU' PP11280, Palisade American Hornbeam, 2-2 1/2" Cal., B&B,	61	EA	\$145.00	\$ 8,845.00	\$238.50	\$ 14,548.50	\$250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$280.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$594.00	\$ 36,234.00
2	Cercis canadensis 'JN2' PP#21,451, The Rising Sun Redbud, 2-2 1/2" Cal. B&B	13	EA	\$140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$238.50	\$ 3,100.50	\$300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$347.00	\$ 4,511.00
3	Chionanthus retusus 'China Snow', China Snow Chinese Fringetree, 2-2 1/2" Cal.,B&B	56	EA	\$145.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$331.25	\$ 18,550.00	\$320.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$355.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$358.00	\$ 20,048.00
4	Lagerstroemia x 'Muskogee', Muskogee Crape Myrtle, 8-10'	14	EA	\$135.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$212.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$270.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$285.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$272.00	\$ 3,808.00
5	Magnolia virginiana 'Henry Hicks', Henry Hicks Sweetbay Magnolia, 2-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	11	EA	\$176.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$238.50	\$ 2,623.50	\$270.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$285.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$347.00	\$ 3,817.00
6	Prunus subhirtella 'Autumnalis', Autumnalis Higan Cherry, 2-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	59	EA	\$135.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$212.00	\$ 12,508.00	\$220.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$270.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$303.00	\$ 17,877.00
7	Vitex agnus-castus 'Shoal Creek', Shoal Creek Chastetree, 9-10'	10	EA	\$198.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$238.50	\$ 2,385.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$355.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$363.00	\$ 3,630.00
8	Liriodendron tulipifera, Tulip Poplar, 2 1/2"-3" cal., B&B	3	EA	\$160.00	\$ 480.00	\$265.00	\$ 795.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$322.00	\$ 966.00
9	Nyssa sylvatica 'Wildfire', Wildfire Black Gum, 2-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	3	EA	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$238.50	\$ 715.50	\$220.00	\$ 660.00	\$260.00	\$ 780.00	\$318.00	\$ 954.00
10	Quercus bicolor, Swamp White Oak, 2-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	2	EA	\$141.00	\$ 282.00	\$238.50	\$ 477.00	\$230.00	\$ 460.00	\$265.00	\$ 530.00	\$320.00	\$ 640.00
11	Quercus nuttallii, Nuttall Oak, 2-2 1/2" Cal., B&B	18	EA	\$152.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$238.50	\$ 4,293.00	\$190.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$255.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$315.00	\$ 5,670.00
12	Taxodium distichum, Bald Cypress, 3-3 1/2" Cal., B&B	10	EA	\$151.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$265.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$374.00	\$ 3,740.00
13	Ulmus parvifolia 'Emer II' PP#7552, Allee Elm, 2 1/2-3" Cal., B&B	3	EA	\$160.00	\$ 480.00	\$331.25	\$ 993.75	\$175.00	\$ 525.00	\$265.00	\$ 795.00	\$334.00	\$ 1,002.00
14	Clethra alnifolia 'Ruby Spice', Ruby Spice Summersweet, 18-24", #3 Cont.	6	EA	\$15.00	\$ 90.00	\$17.88	\$ 107.28	\$30.00	\$ 180.00	\$28.00	\$ 168.00	\$116.00	\$ 696.00
15	Ilex x 'Nellie R. Stevens', Nellie R. Stevens Holly, 30-36", #7 Cont.	19	EA	\$33.00	\$ 627.00	\$66.25	\$ 1,258.75	\$85.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,660.00
16	Illicium parviflorum, Small Anise Tree, 18-24", #3 Cont.	13	EA	\$15.00	\$ 195.00	\$19.87	\$ 258.31	\$45.00	\$ 585.00	\$30.00	\$ 390.00	\$115.00	\$ 1,495.00
17	Osmanthus fragrans, Fragrant Tea Olive, 24-30", #7 Cont.	25	EA	\$29.00	\$ 725.00	\$66.25	\$ 1,656.25	\$75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$142.00	\$ 3,550.00
18	Osmanthus x fortunei 'Fruiliandi', Fruiliandi Fortune's Osmanthus, 18-24", #3 Cont.	27	EA	\$15.00	\$ 405.00	\$19.87	\$ 536.49	\$30.00	\$ 810.00	\$25.00	\$ 675.00	\$138.00	\$ 3,726.00
19	Ternstroemia gymnanthera, Japanese Ternstroemia, 30-36", #7 Cont.	20	EA	\$31.00	\$ 620.00	\$66.25	\$ 1,325.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$142.00	\$ 2,840.00
20	Viburnum x pragensis, Prague Viburnum, 24-30", #7 Cont.	23	EA	\$29.00	\$ 667.00	\$66.25	\$ 1,523.75	\$70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$136.00	\$ 3,128.00
21	Mulch for Planting	187	CY	\$38.00	\$ 7,106.00	\$48.00	\$ 8,976.00	\$32.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$36.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$33.00	\$ 6,171.00
22	Water for Planting	22	MG	\$70.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$3.00	\$ 66.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$89.00	\$ 1,958.00
23	Monthly Warranty Work	12	CYCLES	\$500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00
<b>TOTAL BID: \$</b>				<b>56,469.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>88,315.58</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>89,364.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>99,405.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>158,121.00</b>	